Cage-guided globe valve
Series GB
©
 V
al
m
et
, 4

82
4GV75en22
11  TYPE CODE
VALVE CONSTRUCTIONS
- Bonnet material is equivalent to Body material.
TRIM CONSTRUCTIONS
Globe Balanced, Cage Guided Type, Series GB
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22.
GB 03 C W A J2 B P1 X BC S1 R1 X S G G S G X G E FC
1. VALVE SERIES
GB  Globe Balanced, Cage guided type
2. BODY SIZE
02 2" / DN 50 03 3"  /  DN 80
04 4" / DN 100 06 6" / DN 150
08 8" / DN 200 10 10" / DN 250
12 12" / DN 300 14 14" / DN 350
16 16" /  DN 400 18 18" / DN 450
20 20" /  DN 500 24 24" / DN 600
YY Special
3. PRESSURE RATING
C ASME class 150 D ASME class 300
F ASME class 600 G ASME class 900
H ASME class 1500 I ASME Class 2500
J EN PN 10 K EN PN 16
L EN PN 25 M EN PN 40
N EN PN 63 P EN PN 100
B EN PN 160 E EN PN 250
Y EN PN 320 R JIS 10K
T JIS 20K
4. END CONNECTION
W Flanged RF, ASME B16.5
C Flanged RF, EN 1092-1
V Socket welding, ASME B16.11
Q Butt welding, ASME B16.25
Z Ring joint flange, ASME B16.5
Y Special
5. BONNET CONSTRUCTION
Bonnet type Actuator connection
A General Applicable for VD_25/29/37
B General Applicable for VD_48/55
C General Applicable for VC_30, VB_32
D General Applicable for VC/VB_40/50/60/70
E Extension Applicable for VD_25/29/37
F Extension Applicable for VD_48/55
G Extension Applicable for VC_30, VB_32
H Extension Applicable for VC/VB_40/50/60/70
P Cryogenic Applicable for VD_25/29/37
Q Cryogenic Applicable for VD_48/55
R Cryogenic Applicable for VC_30, VB_32
S Cryogenic Applicable for VC/VB_40/50/60/70
J Bellows seal Applicable for VD_25/29/37
K Bellows seal Applicable for VD_48/55
L Bellows seal Applicable for VC_30, VB_32
M Bellows seal Applicable for VC/VB_40/50/60/70
Y Special Special
6. BODY MATERIAL
J2 A216 gr. WCB S6 A351 gr. CF8M
J4 A217 gr. WC6 CG A217 gr. WC9
S1 A351 gr. CF3M YY Special
7. MODEL CODE
B Model B
8. PLUG MATERIAL
 Material Description
P1 CA15 General for carbon steel valve
T6 CF8M General for stainless steel valve
P2 CA40 General for high temp. Cr-Mo Valve
S1 CF3M
 YY Special Special materials
9. PLUG APPLICATION
X Not Applicable
A Cobalt based alloy
Y Special
10. STEM MATERIAL